The Bidder must have a valid Goods and Service Tax (GST) 

registration in India and PAN 
GST and PAN certificates of the 

firm 

3 

.       

Annual turnover (average of last 3 years) of the firm from 

consultancy business should be equal to or more than Rs. 

45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs). 

Duly attested certificate from the 

Statutory Auditor/ Chartered 

Accountant as per Appenx I, 

Appendix V- Financial capacity of 

the Agency and last three FY's 

Audited Financial Statement and, 

Net profit/Loss of the Agency 

Audited balance sheets& profit